

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act Reference 2021.729
Released 9 April 2021**

Thank you for your email received 8 April 2021 requesting information regarding Hythe Clinic.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

- 1. Who or what authority owns or leases the building? There is a suggestion that the building is leased by a Mr Williams, but there are no details on the NHS website; in fact there are no details at all.**
- 2. What are the conditions referred to in the grant of planning permission ref 96/0248/SH in respect of access and car parking at the clinic?**
- 3. What other rules has the Trust agreed about access to the car park, including disabled access?**
- 4. Is the Trust aware of the fact that a special and very noisy rubbish collection using obviously an old and diesel-powered vehicle is made at around 0530 each Wednesday morning and if so why is such an early collection required?**

Hythe Clinic is owned by NHS Property Services which means we do not hold the information you have requested and you will have to redirect your enquiry to them. I have included below the contact details for NHS Property Services:

NHS Property Services, Regent House, Heaton Lane, Stockport, Cheshire, SKJ4 1BS

Telephone: 0800 0853015

Email: customer.service@property.nhs.uk

Website (customer contact form): <https://www.property.nhs.uk/contact-us/>

Chairman John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT